2022-2023 OPTA All-Star Teams

Open
Brent Hogarth

Shaine Rogers
James Cadigan

Junior
None eligible

Junior Gold
None eligible

Lady |
None eligible

Lady Il
None eligible

91.39%
90.42%
90.12%

Senior Veteran

2022-23 All-Star Team & High
Average Target Requirements:
Singles: 1500 (700 must be shot in
Ontario).

Handicap: 1300 (600 must be shot in
Ontario).

Doubles: 1000 (500 must be shot in
Ontario).

Open/Men: Minimum composite
average of 90.00%

Category: Minimum composite
average of 85.00%

- Shoot all 400 Championship event
targets at the Provincials.

- Register targets at a minimum of
two Ontario clubs.

- be a member in good standing with
the ATA & OPTA.

Ed Wilmott
Keith Saunders
Robert Blackburn

Sub-Junior

None eligible

Sub-Veteran

Randy Douez
Greg Carr
Brad Mann
Dave Abbott

Veteran

Dan Gris

Lloyd Beecraft
Bob Morphy
Frank Schneider
Wayne Ehgoetz

High 16-yard Average

Dan Gris 97.94% (1,700 targets)

High Handicap Average

Dan Gris 90.93% (1,500 targets)

High Doubles Average

Peter Tsementzis 95.15% (1,300 targets)

High Composite Average

Dan Gris 93.08% (4,800 total targets)

OPTA New Shooter Award

Adam Preece 89.62% (4,850 total targets)

OPTA “Have Gun, Will Travel” Award

Adam Arpa (shooting at 13 OPTA Clubs)

Mark Edmondson Doubles Award

Dave Dunn 13.57%
(increase in Doubles average between 2021 and 2022 target year)

88.51%
88.25%
87.00%

90.30%
88.86%
88.26%
87.59%

93.08%
92.20%
91.09%
88.80%
88.30%



