2022-2023 OPTA All-Star Teams

			
<u>Open</u>		Ed Wilmott	88.51%
Brent Hogarth	91.39%	Keith Saunders	88.25%
Shaine Rogers	90.42%	Robert Blackburn	87.00%
James Cadigan	90.12%		
<u>Junior</u> None eligible	2022-23 All-Star Team & High Average Target Requirements: Singles: 1500 (700 must be shot in	<u>Sub-Junior</u> None eligible	
	Ontario).	Sub-Veteran	
<u>Junior Gold</u> None eligible	Handicap: 1300 (600 must be shot in Ontario). Doubles: 1000 (500 must be shot in Ontario).	Randy Douez Greg Carr Brad Mann	90.30% 88.86% 88.26%
<u>Lady I</u> None eligible	Open/Men: Minimum composite average of 90.00% Category: Minimum composite	Dave Abbott Veteran	87.59%
<u>Lady II</u> None eligible	average of 85.00% - Shoot all 400 Championship event targets at the Provincials. - Register targets at a minimum of two Ontario clubs. - be a member in good standing with the ATA & OPTA.	Dan Gris Lloyd Beecraft Bob Morphy Frank Schneider Wayne Ehgoetz	93.08% 92.20% 91.09% 88.80% 88.30%

High 16-yard Average

Senior Veteran

Dan Gris 97.94% (1,700 targets)

High Handicap Average

Dan Gris 90.93% (1,500 targets)

High Doubles Average

Peter Tsementzis 95.15% (1,300 targets)

High Composite Average

Dan Gris 93.08% (4,800 total targets)

OPTA New Shooter Award

Adam Preece 89.62% (4,850 total targets)

OPTA "Have Gun, Will Travel" Award

Adam Arpa (shooting at 13 OPTA Clubs)

Mark Edmondson Doubles Award

Dave Dunn 13.57%

(increase in Doubles average between 2021 and 2022 target year)